minority interest and exceptional item 689 566 1,965 1,481 2,654 2,048
Other income 72 32 68 92 139 124
Provision for investments  – – 1 – 1 –
Net profit before tax, minority interest
  and exceptional item 761 598 2,032 1,573 2,792 2,172
Provision for taxation 81 85 233 240 313 326
Net profit after tax and before
  minority interest and exceptional item 680 513 1,799 1,333 2,479 1,846
Net income from sale of investments in
  Yantra Corporation – 45  – – – 45
Net profit after tax and exceptional item
  and before minority interest 680 558 1,799 1,333 2,479 1,891
Minority interest 7 – 13 – 21 –
Net profit after tax, exceptional item
  and minority interest 673 558 1,786 1,333 2,458 1,891
Paid-up equity share capital (par value
  Rs. 5/- each, fully paid) (see note 7) 138 135 137 135 138 135
Reserves & surplus 6,828 5,090 7,175 4,592 6,828 5,090
Preference shares issued by subsidiary – 94 – 94 – 94
Earnings per share
  (par value Rs. 5/- each)
Before exceptional items

Basic 24.45 19.01 65.59 49.77 90.06 68.79
Diluted 23.84 18.44 63.73 48.69 87.55 67.00

After exceptional items
Basic 24.45 20.68 65.59 49.77 90.06 70.48
Diluted 23.84 20.07 63.73 48.69 87.55 68.64

Dividend per share (par value Rs. 5/- each)
Interim dividend – – 6.50 5.00 6.50 5.00
Final dividend 8.50 6.50 – – 8.50 6.50
Silver Jubilee special dividend 30.00 – – – 30.00 –
Total dividend 38.50 6.50 6.50 5.00 45.00 11.50
Total dividend percentage (%) 770.00 130.00 130.00 100.00 900.00 230.00
Aggregate of non-promoters’
  shareholding (unaudited)
Number of shares 22,18,24,263 21,17,06,813 22,07,84,446 21,05,92,568 22,18,24,263 21,17,06,813
Percentage of shareholding 80.50 78.24 80.42 78.15 80.50 78.24

Principles of consolidation: The financial statements are prepared in accordance with the principles and procedures for the preparation and presentation
of consolidated financial statements as set out in the Accounting Standard on Consolidated Financial Statements prescribed by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. The financial statements of the parent company and its subsidiaries have been combined on a line-by-line basis by
adding together the book values of like items of assets, liabilities, income and expenses, after eliminating intra-group balances and transactions and
resulting unrealized gains / losses. The consolidated financial statements are prepared by applying uniform accounting policies.